



FORM 26 (See rule 4A)

Affidavit to be filed by the candidate along with nomination paper before the returning officer for election to ASSAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY (name of the House) from 118 LALAC Constituency (Name of the Constituency)

PART-A

- DISRUGARI I, SRI PROBIN KUMAR HAZARIKA son of Late Umakanta Hazarika, aged about 56 years, resident of Bahadur Charali, Borbheta Bangali Gaon, P. O. Monkhuli, P. S. Bordubi, Dist. Tinsukia (Assam) a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-
 - I am contesting as an Independent candidate.
 - (2) My name is enrolled in 122 Tinsukia Legislative Constituency, Assam (Name of the constituency and the State), at Serial No. 100 in Part No 74.
 - (3) My contact telephone number(s) is /are 9435037843/9706138926 and my email id (if any) is probinkumarhazarika@gmail.com.
 - (4) Details of Permanent Account Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income Tax return:



SI. No.	Names	PAN	The financial year for which the last Income-tax return has been filed	Total Income shown in Income Tax Return (in rupees)
1,	SRI PROBIN KUMAR HAZARIKA	ABJPH9910N	2015-16	2,90,150.00
2.	SMTI ANJALI HAZARIKA	ABJPH9911P	2015-16	2,80,900.00
3.		NIL	NIL	NIL
4.		NIL	NIL	NIL
5.		NIL	NIL	NIL

(500 Jam /am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge (s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

sed alinfif the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:-

The following case(s) is /are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:-

(a)	Case/First Information Report No./ Nos. together with complete details of concerned Police Station/District/State	NOT APPLICABLE
(b)	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which charged	NOT APPLICABLE
(c)	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance:	NOT APPLICABLE
(d)	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	NOT APPLICABLE
(e)	Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed	NOT APPLICABLE

NOTARY DIBRUGATH

(f)	Whether all or any of the proceedings(s) have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction	NOT APPLICABLE
-----	--	----------------

(ii) The following case(s) is /are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court [other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above]:-

(a)	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance:	NOT APPLICABLE
(b)	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, section(s) of the Act(s)	NOT APPLICABLE
(c)	Details of Appeal(s)/Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s)	NOT APPLICABLE

(6) I have been/have not been convicted, of an offence(s) [other than any offence (s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2), or covered in sub-section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:

In the following case, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a court of law:

(a)	The Details of cases, section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which convicted	NOT APPLICABLE
(b)	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order(s):	NOT APPLICABLE
(c)	Punishment imposed	NOT APPLICABLE
(b)	Whether any appeal was/has been filed against the conviction order. If so, details and the present status of the appeal:	NOT APPLICABLE



Assurance high PARC CON LEGAL PARC CON LEGAL

JILLE BLS
NOTARY DIBRUGARH
REED, NO. DER-9

- (7) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:
- A. Details of movable assets:

Note: 1. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given.

Note: 2. In case of deposit/investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, date of deposit, the scheme, Name of the Bank/Institution and Branch are to be given

Note: 3. Value of Bonds/Share Debentures as per current market value in Stock exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.

Note: 4. Dependent here has the same meaning as assigned in Explanation (v) under section 75A of the Representation of the People Act, 1951.

Note: 5. Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment.

SI. No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependant- 1	Dependant- 2	Dependa nt-3
(i)	Cash in hand	4,85,000/-	3,95,00 0/-	NIL	NIL	NIL
(ii)	Details of deposit in Bank accounts (FDRs, Term Deposits and all other types of deposits including saving accounts), Deposits with Financial Institutions, Non-Banking Financial Companies and Cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit	Savings Account at Allahabad Bank, Charali Branch being Account No 50216892 380	Savings Account at Allahab ad Bank, Charali Branch being Account No. 215493 8392	NIL	NIL	NIL

(iii)	Details of investment in Bonds, debentures/shares and units in companies/Mutual funds and others and the amount	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
ON-PED	Post offige or Insurance	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Julie Das NOTARY DIBRUGATH REED, NO. DER-9

	Company and the amount	-	****	+0=	-	
(v)	Personal loans/advance given to any person or entity including firm, company, Trust etc., and other receivables from debtors and the amount	RS. 3,90,000/-	RS. 3,20,000 .00	NIL	NIL	NIL
(vi) (vii)	Motor Vehicles/ Aircrafts/Yachts/Ships(Det ails of Make, registration number etc. year of purchase and amount) Jewellery, bullion and valuable thing(s) (give details of weight and value)	NIL RS.55,800. 00	NIL RS.58,7 20.00	NIL NIL	NIL	NIL
(viii)	Any other assets such as value of claims/interest	RS. 80,000.00	RS. 80,000.0	NIL	NIL	NIL
(ix)	Gross Total Value	RS.10,10,8 00.00	RS. 8,53,720 .00	NIL	NIL	NIL

B. Details of Immovable Assets:

Note: 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated

Note: 2. Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this Format.

SI. No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependant- 1	Dependant- 2	Dependant- 3
(1)	Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number(s)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area (total Measurement in acres)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Da	te of purchase in	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
W3WApro	se of self-acquired		1000-040	0-100-23	0.00	1,400.00
Ro	st of hand (in case of chase) at the time of rchase	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
An Diport An	y investment on the d by way of	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

NOTARY DIBRUGARY
Regd. No. OBR-9

	development, construction etc					
	Approximate current market value	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(ii)	Non-Agricultural Land: Location(s) Survey number(s)	NIL	DAG NO. 21; P.P. NO. 20 OF BORBHETA BANGALI GAON, MOUZA TIPLING	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	NIL	62064.00 SQ FTS.	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	NO	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	NIL	1 ST MARCH 2013	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	RS. 2,76,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Approximate current market value	NIL	RS. 5,00,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL
iii)	Commercial Buildings (including apartments)- Locations(s)-Survey number(s)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area (total measurement in sq.ft.)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
1410	Built-up Area (total measurement in sq.ft.)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
i di	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

And the said

	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the property by way of development, construction etc.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Approximate current market value	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(iv)	Residential Buildings: (including apartments):- Location(s)-Survey number(s) DAG NO. 19, P.P. 19 OF BORBHETA BANGALI GAON, MOUZA TIPLING		NIL	NIL	NIL	
	Area (total measurement in sq.ft.)	NIL	28,800 SQ FTS	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Built-up Area (total measurement in sq.ft.) NIL		7400.00 SQ FTS	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	NO	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	NIL	1993	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	1,00,000.00	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the property by way of development, NIL construction etc.		NIL	NIL	NIL	
	Approximate current market value	NIL	25,00,000.00	NIL	NIL	NIL
NER (A)	Others (such as interest is property)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(Xi)		NIL.	25,00,000.00	NIL	NIL	NIL

(8) Vgive herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and government;-

NOTARY DIBRUGARN

(Note: please give separate details of name of bank, institution, entity or individual and amount before each item)

S.No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-	Dependent-	Dependent-
(1)	Loan or dues to Bank/financial institution(s) Name of the Bank of financial institution, Amount outstanding, Nature of Loan	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Loan or dues to any other individuals/entity other than mentioned above Name(s), Amount outstanding, nature of loan	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any other liability	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Grand total of liabilities	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(ii)	Government dues: Dues to departments dealing with Government accommodation	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of water	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of electricity Dues to department dealing with supply of telephone/mobiles	NIL	NIL NIL	NIL NIL	NIL NIL	NIL NIL
)VER	Dues to department dealing with government transport (including alrerafts and helicopters)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
10 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
500	Wealth tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Julie Das NOTARY DIBRUGARH NOTARY DIBRUGARH

	Service tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Municipal/Property Tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Sales tax due	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any other dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(iii)	Grand total of all Government dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

(iv)	Whether any other liabilities are in dispute, if so, mention the amount involved and the authority before which it is pending	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
------	---	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	--

(9) Details of profession or occupation:

(a) Self: -

BUSINESS

(b) Spouse: -

BUSINESS

(10) My educational qualification is as under:-

BACHELOR OF ARTS (B.A.) FROM ARYA VIDYAPEETH COLLEGE UNDER UNIVERSITY OF GAUHATI IN THE YEAR 1982 BY SECOND DIVISION

(Give details of highest School/University education mentioning the full form of the certificate/diploma/degree course, name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed.)

PART-B

(11) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART-A:

1.	Name of the Candidate	SRI PROBIN KUMAR HAZARIKA
2.	Full postal address	BAHADUR CHARALI, BORBHETA BANGALI GAON, P. O. MONKHULI, P. S. BORDUBI DIST. TINSUKIA (ASSAM)
3.*	Number and name of the constituency and State	118 DULIAJAN LAC OF ASSAM
5.	Name of the political party which set	INDEPENDENT



	(otherwise write 'Independent')							
6.	(i) Total number of percases where charges have to framed by the Court for offences punishable with imprisonment for years or more	peen NI	NIL					
	(ii) Total number of pending cases where the court(s) has taken cognizance [other that cases mentioned in item (i) above]		L		r			
6.	Total number of cas convicted and sente imprisonment for on [except for offences sub-sections(1),(2) of of Representation of 1951]	nced to e year or r referred to or (3) of se	nore o in ction 8		NIL			
7.			PAN of		Year for which last income tax return filed		Total Income Shown	
	(a) Candidate	ABJPH9910N		2015-16		290	150.00	
	(b) Spouse (c) Dependants		ABJPH9911P NIL		2015-16 NIL		280900.00 NIL	
8.	Details of Assets an	d Liabilities	in Rupee	es.	6		1	
-	Description	Self	Spouse	Deper -1	ndant	Depend	ant-2	Dependan t-1
Α.	Moveable Assets (Total Value)	10,10,8 00.00	8,53,72 0.00	NIL		NIL		NIL
B.	Immovable Assets							
*	Purchase price of self-acquired immovable groperty	NIL	7,76,00 0.00	NIL	NIL		NIL NIL	
-)	Development / Construction cost of immovable	NIL	10,00,0 00.00	NIL		NIL		NIL

June Das NOTARY DIBRUGARH Regd. No. DBR-9 Nr. Hay

Salin

		Others (Total)	NIL	17,76,0 00.00	NIL	NIL	NIL
10		Liabilities that a	are unde	r dispute		1.5	1
	(i)	Government dues (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	(ii)	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
11		Highest educat BACHELOR O UNDER UNIVE DIVISION	F ARTS RSITY highest	(B.A.) FRO OF GAUHA School/United degree of	OM ARYA TI IN THE versity ed course, na	E YEAR 1982 E ucation mention ime of the Scho	ning the full form
		property after purchase (if applicable)					

VERFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therefrom. I further declare that:-

- (a) there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 Part A and B above;
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in item 7 and 8 of Part A and items 8,9 and 10 of Part B above.

Verified at DBR This the 18th day of March 2016

SSAM *

pobin Kr. Hagorika

Juste Das NOTARY DIBRUGARM Regst, No. DBR-9



Election to Assam Legislative Assembly (Name of the House), From 118 Duliajan LAC Constituency

10AA 233464

I, SRI PROBIN KUMAR HAZARIKA son of Late Umakanta Hazarika, aged about 56 years, resident of Bahadur Charall, Borbheta Bangali Gaon, P. O. Monkhuli, P. S. Bordubi, Dist. Tinsukia (Assam) a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under : -

I have not been allotted any govt, accommodation at any time during the (i) period of the last 10 years prior to the date of notification of the current location.

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the above statements are correct to the best of my knowledge, and no part of it is false.

Verified at DBR on this the 18 day of March, 2016.

Regd. No. DBR-9



BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER

তাসম

From 118 DULIAJAN LAC Constituency.

10AA 233465

AFFIDAVIT

I, **SRI PROBIN KUMAR HAZARIKA** son of Late Urnakanta Hazarika, aged about 56 years, resident of Bahadur Charali, Borbheta Bangali Gaon, P. O. Monkhuli, P. S. Bordubi, Dist. Tirgsukia (Assam) do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as follows:

- (1) That I have filed my nomination paper(s) for the above election.
- (2) That in connection with my candidature for the above election, I am submitting herewith the information, as asked for by the Returning Officer, under section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951, in the prescribed pro-forma.
- (3) That the information furnished in the enclosed pro forma is true to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing material has been concealed there from.

Place:

Date:

Poobin Ko, Stazanika

DEPONENT

Verified before me.

(Signature of the Verifying authority with seal)